
680 INTERNAL TRADE 

38.—Retail Merchandise Trade in Canada, by Group and Kind of Business, 1930— 
continued. 

Group and Kind of Business. 

BUILDING MATERIALS—concluded. 
Electrical shops (without radio) 
Heating and Plumbing Shops— 

Heating appliances and oil burners. 
Heating and plumbing fixtures 

Paint and Glass Stores— 
Glass and mirror shops 
Paint and glass stores 

Totals. 

Stores. 

FURNITURE AND HOUSEHOLD. 

Furniture Stores— 
Furniture stores 
Furniture and undertaker (rural) 
Floor coverings, curtains, upholstery 

and interior decorations 
Household Appliance Stores— 

Household appliance stores 
Household appliance stores (gas or 

electric) 
Household appliance stores (owned 

by utility companies) 
Refrigeration dealers 

Other Home Furnishings and Appli
ances Stores— 

Antique shops 
Awnings, flags, banners, window 

shades and tents 
Brushes and brooms 
China, glassware, crockery, etc 
Interior decorations (specialty stores) 
Lamps and shades (specialty stores). 
Pictures and picture framing 
Stoves and ranges 

Radio and Music S to re s -
Radio specialty stores 
Radio and electrical shops (including 

refrigeration) 
Radio and music stores (including 

refrigeration) 

Totals. 

RESTAURANTS, CAFETERIAS AND 
OTHER EATING PLACES. 

Restaurants, Cafeterias and Lunch 
Rooms— 

Cafeterias only 
Cafes (including confectionery).. 
Lunch rooms 
Restaurants (table service) 

Other Eating Places— 
Cafes with groceries 
Lunch counters and restaurants 

seats and under) 
Refreshment booths and soft drink 

stands 
Sandwich shops 
Tea rooms and light lunches. 

(10 

No. 

236 

79 
423 

31 
257 

Totals. 

OTHER RETAIL STORES. 

Farm Implements-
Farm implement dealers 
Farm implement agents 

Farmers' Supplies— 
Feed stores (flour, feed, grain, fertil

izer) 
Farmers' supply stores 
Feed and coal stores 
Grain elevators (coal and feed) 
Harness shops 

Employees. 

Full-
Time. 

6,035 

784 
317 

119 

204 

248 
19 

89 

18 
9 

128 
7 

15 
96 

109 

220 

341 

377 

No. 

383 

348 
520 

133 
509 

13,987 

3,188 

62 
956 
492 

2,185 

97 

918 

433 
147 
319 

5,609 

475 
5,078 

802 
209 
169 

1,170 
601 

2,938 
337 

219 

1,087 

1,397 

783 
' 87 

140 

29 
5 

343 
22 
12 

236 
210 

335 

796 

1,967 

Part-
Time. 

No. 

49 

44 
90 

14 
47 

Salaries 
and 

Wages. 

1,680 

10,943 

1,078 
3,021 
2,390 
9,830 

131 

960 

204 
616 
608 

18,838 

371 
315 

1,215 
330 
331 
172 
126 

174 
82 

25 

8 

85 

174 
5 

24 

13 

29 

23 
33 

44 

129 

109 

S 

493,500 

485,800 
594,400 

193,400 
647,800 

16,249,200 

957 

81 
178 
116 
466 

14 

158 

114 
120 
145 

1,392 

135 
186 

167 
68 
90 

524 
27 

4,082,300 
367,900 

281,800 

1,353,800 

1,777,400 

1,052,200 
94,200 

167,900 

28,900 
4,700 

424,200 
14,800 
8,200 

323,000 
275,600 

411,600 

929,100 

2,928,400 

Net Sales. 

3,252,000 

2,432,300 
4,454,200 

688,100 
4,721,900 

Stocks on 
Hand, End 

of Year 
(at Cost). 

162,237,100 

14,526,000 

1,009,000 
2,243,800 
2,043,700 
7,140,000 

81,600 

597,400 

109,200 
502,800 
397,800 

14,125,300 

525,500 
279,700 

1,386,100 
356,300 
339,600 
316,700 
114,700 

36,119,600 
4,896,900 

2,189,000 

2,797,200 

7,106,500 

6,996,000 
898,500 

1,219,300 

149,100 
44,900 

2,155,800 
111,500 
64,200 

1,148,600 
1,874,600 

4,394,900 

9,132,900 

20,336,400 

101,665,900 

4,084,200 
13,726,800 
9,992,500 

36,288,500 

904,200 

4,749.400 

970,100 
2,886,900 
2,374,500 

75,977,100 

7,253,700 
14,317,300 

27,833,800 
6,530,300 
6,166,900 
3,276,700 
1,902,300 

1,042,900 

280,600 
726,200 

131,700 
1,506,600 

50,653,000 

10,815,200 
1,915,700 

1,134,000 

691,900 

1,124,700 

1,729,400 
94,500 

1,090,700 

30,900 
7,900 

950,000 
28,000 
16,700 

492,300 
488,100 

664,600 

1,499,200 

3,664,400 

26,438,200 

104,700 
605,500 
211,700 
665,200 

79,200 

124,800 

39,600 
44,200 
80,000 

1,954,900 

1,712,300 
1,671,000 

3,425,300 
1,472,400 
608,900 
527,600 
936,500 


