38.—Retail Merchandise Trade in Canada, by Group and Kind of Business, 1939—continued.

	c	ontinue	1.			
Group and Kind of Business.	Stores.	Employees.		Salaries	Net Sales.	Stocks on Hand, End
		Full- Time.	Part- Time.	and Wages.	Net Sales.	of Year (at Cost).
Building Materials—concluded.	No.	No.	No.	\$	\$	\$
Electrical shops (without radio)	236	383	49	493,500	3,252,000	1,042,900
Heating and Plumbing Shops— Heating appliances and oil burners. Heating and plumbing fixtures	79 423	348 520	44 90	485,800 594,400	2,432,300 4,454,200	280,600 726,200
Paint and Glass Stores— Glass and mirror shops Paint and glass stores	31 257	133 509	14 47	193,400 647,800	688,100 4,721,900	131,700 1,506,600
Totals	6,635	12,987	1,680	16,249,200	162,237,100	50,653,000
FURNITURE AND HOUSEHOLD.		<del></del> .	<del></del>			
Furniture Stores— Furniture stores	784	9 020	174	4,082,300	36,119,600	10,815,200
Furniture and undertaker (rural) Floor coverings, curtains, upholstery	317	2,938 337	82	367,900	4,896,900	1,915,700
and interior decorations	88	219	25	281,800	2,189,000	1,134,000
Household appliance stores	119	1,087	8	1,353,800	2,797,200	691,900
Household appliance stores (gas or electric)	204	1,397	85	1,777,400	7,106,500	1,124,700
Household appliance stores (owned by utility companies)	248	783	174	1,052,200	6,996,000	1,729,400
Refrigeration dealers	19	87	5	94,200	898,500	94,500
Other Home Furnishings and Appliances Stores—						
Antique shops	89	140	24	167,900	1,219,300	1,090,700
shades and tents		29	13	28,900	149,100	30,900
Brushes and brooms	128	343	29	4,700 424,200	44,900 2,155,800	7,900 950,000
Interior decorations (specialty stores)	7	22	-	14,800	111,500	
Lamps and shades (specialty stores).  Pictures and picture framing	15 96	12 236	23	8,200 323,000	64,200 1,148,600	492,300
Stoves and ranges	109 220	210 335	33 44	275,600 411,600	1,874,600 4,394,900	
Radio specialty stores	:1			· ·		
refrigeration)	341	796	129	929,100	9,132,900	1,499,200
refrigeration)	377	1,967	109	2,928,400	20,336,400	3,664,400
Totals	3,188	10,943	957	14,526,000	101,665,900	26,438,200
RESTAURANTS, CAFETERIAS AND OTHER EATING PLACES.	ļ					
Restaurants, Cafeterias and Lunch	լ					
Rooms— Cafeterias only	62	1,078	81	1,009,000	4,084,200	104,700
Cafes (including confectionery) Lunch rooms	956 492	3,021 2,390	178 116	2,243,800 2,043,700	13,726,800 9,992,500	
Restaurants (table service)		9,830	466	7,140,000	36, 288, 500	
Other Eating Places— Cafes with groceries	97	131	14	81,600	904,200	79.200
Lunch counters and restaurants (10	918	960	158	597,400	4,749,400	124,800
Refreshment booths and soft drink stands	433	204	114	109,200	970, 100	
Sandwich shops Tea rooms and light lunches	. 147	616 608	120 145	502,800 397,800	2,886,900 2,374,500	
Totals	l	18,838	1,392	14,125,300	75,977,100	1,954,900
OTHER RETAIL STORES.		<del></del>	<u> </u>	·		
Farm Implements— Farm implement dealers Farm implement agents Farmers' Supplies—	5,078	371 315	135 186	525,500 279,700	7,253,700 14,317,300	
Feed stores (flour, feed, grain, fertilizer)	.1 802	1,215	167	1,386,100	27,833,800	
Farmers' supply storesFeed and coal stores	209	330 331	68 90	356,300 339,600	6,530,300 6,166,900	608,900
Grain elevators (coal and feed) Harness shops	1,170	172	524	316,700	3,276,700	527,600